
 
2022‐2023 

NATIONAL TRIAL COMPETITION  
REGIONAL HOSTS, COMPETITION DATES AND FORMAT INFORMATION 

 

Region 1 – BOSTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW AND QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW (CO‐
HOSTING) 
Contacts:  Jennifer Taylor McCloskey jataylor@bu.edu, Ryan O'Neill ryan@markshermanlaw.com, and Sean 
McGuinness seanpmcguinness@gmail.com 
DATES:  February 3‐5, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition   
 
Region 2 – FORDHAM UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW AND YESHIVA UNIVERSITY ‐ BENJAMIN N. CARDOZO 
SCHOOL OF LAW (CO‐HOSTING) 
Contact:  Nicole Blumberg BlumbergN@dany.nyc.gov and Adam Shlahet Shlahet@law.fordham.edu 
DATES:  February 10‐12, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition 
 
Region 3 – DREXEL THOMAS R. KLINE SCHOOL OF LAW AND VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY CHARLES WIDGER 
SCHOOL OF LAW (CO‐HOSTING) 
Contacts:  Philip Pasquarello pmp45@drexel.edu, Zach Wynkoop zmwynkoop@gmail.com and Steve Patton 
spatton@mpmpc.com 
DATES:  February 9‐12, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 4 – AMERICAN UNIVERSITY WASHINGTON COLLEGE OF LAW AND HOWARD UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF 
LAW (CO‐HOSTING) 
Contacts: Brandi Harden trialchampions@gmail.com, Kaitlyn Wallace kw7403a@american.edu and Adam 
Hunter adam.hunter@Howard.edu 
DATES:  February 3‐5, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition 
 
Region 5 – CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY NORMAN ADRIAN WIGGINS SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:  Dean Daniel R. Tilly tillyd@campbell.edu 
DATES:  February 17‐19, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 6 – MERCER UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW AND UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA SCHOOL OF LAW (CO‐
HOSTING) 
Contacts:  Katie Powers powers_k@law.mercer.edu and Joe Lester JLester22@uga.edu 
DATES:  February 17‐19, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 7 – CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Sean Sweeney sms263@case.edu 
DATES:  February 10‐12, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Region 8 – UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS CECIL C. HUMPHREYS SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Harley Marie Chapman hmchpman@memphis.edu 
DATES:  February 3‐5, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 9 – NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY PRITZKER SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:  Joshua Jack Jones joshua.jones@law.northwestern.edu 
DATES:  February 9‐11, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 10 – SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER 
Contacts: Stacy Porche Stacy_Porche@sulc.edu, Shenequa Grey sgrey@sulc.edu, and Virginia Listach 
Vlistach@sulc.edu 
DATES:  February 10‐12, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition. 

 
Region 11 –TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Jennifer A. Ellis jellis@law.tamu.edu 
DATES:  February 10‐12, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 12 – UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA KNUDSON SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Laura A. Rose Laura.Rose@usd.edu 
DATES:  February 10‐12, 2023 
NOTES: In‐person competition 
 
Region 13 – UNIVERSITY OF DENVER STURM COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  David Schott dschott@law.du.edu  
DATES:  February 3‐5, 2023 
NOTES:  Virtual Competition 
 
Region 14 – GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Rachel Brockl rbrockl@ggu.edu 
DATES:  February 3‐5, 2023 
NOTES:  In‐person competition 
 
Region 15 –UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA‐LOS ANGELES AND SOUTHWESTERN LAW SCHOOL 
Contact:  Justin Bernstein bernstein@law.ucla.edu  
DATES:  February 2‐5, 2023 
NOTES:  TBD 


